
2024 New Mexico Baseball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Feb 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

ASBY, Will  . 4 0 0 4-3 10 2 4 0 0 2 4 10 1.000 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

WOOD, Tye  . 3 7 5 3-3 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 3 2 1 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

HOLLAND, Jake  . 3 0 0 3-3 10 2 3 2 0 1 2 8  . 8 0 0 1 0 3 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000

MCALISTER, Josh  . 2 8 6 4-4 14 3 4 0 0 1 2 7  . 5 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 2-2 0 6 0 1.000

STEPHENS, Sean  . 2 7 3 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 0 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

OTT, Ethan  . 2 2 2 3-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 2 2 4 0 5 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

SMITH, Kyle  . 2 2 2 3-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 2 2 0 1 3 1  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 14 0 0 1.000

KINKADE, Konner  . 2 0 0 4-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000

W E IS S E N B O R N ,  C has  . 1 6 7 4-4 12 0 2 2 0 0 3 4  . 3 3 3 0 0 5 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 8 6 1  . 9 3 3

MANSY, Luke  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

WALKER, Khalil  . 1 4 3 4-2 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 4 0 3 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

DIXON, Devon  . 1 0 0 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0-0 4 10 0 1.000

SPENRATH, Reed  . 0 0 0 4-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 26 6 0 1.000

TRUJILLO, Gene  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

MUNGUIA, Austin  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 1 9 4 128 18 28 5 0 4 16 45  . 3 5 2 25 3 42 2  . 3 5 9 0 1 2-4 102 37 1  . 9 9 3

Opponents  . 3 0 7 4 137 31 42 9 1 8 28 77  . 5 6 2 18 5 30 6  . 4 0 6 0 1 4-5 102 25 4  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (37), Opp (28). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

B A K E R -L IV IN G S TO N ,  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
STILL, Justin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
PURSER, Daxton  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
STEINKAMP, Arthur  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
MOGEN, Cristian  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCBROOM, Brian  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANNISTER, Wil  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 0 0 0
LOPEZ, David  3 . 6 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
HARDY, Wyatt  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
LEHMBECK, Blake  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACKSON, Jaren 21.60 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 9 8 8 3 4 3 0 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BARNHOUSE, Josh 23.62 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 7 7 7 3 4 1 0 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
PENGELLY, Dayne 54.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 5 6 6 3 1 1 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 3 0 0 0
CASTILLO, Ryan 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 4 3 2 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  7 . 9 4 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 2 34.0 42 31 30 18 30 9 1 8  . 3 0 7 8 5 0 0 1

Opponents  3 . 7 1 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 1 34.0 28 18 14 25 42 5 0 4  . 2 1 9 3 3 0 0 1

PB - Team (1), HOLLAND, J. 1. SBA/ATT - HOLLAND, J. (2-3), LOPEZ, D. (2-2), SMITH, K. (2-2), JACKSON, J. (1-2), BARNHOUSE, J
(1-1).



2024 New Mexico Baseball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Feb 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

SPENRATH, Reed 32 26 6 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
HOLLAND, Jake 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0
DIXON, Devon 14 4 10 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
SMITH, Kyle 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
KINKADE, Konner 8 5 3 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
OTT, Ethan 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
STEPHENS, Sean 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
ASBY, Will 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
MCALISTER, Josh 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
LOPEZ, David 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
WALKER, Khalil 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
MUNGUIA, Austin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
HARDY, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
STILL, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
WOOD, Tye 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
JACKSON, Jaren 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
B A K E R -L IV IN G S TO N , 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
TRUJILLO, Gene 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
W E IS S E N B O R N ,  C has 15 8 6 1  . 9 3 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
MOGEN, Cristian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
BANNISTER, Wil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
CASTILLO, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
STEINKAMP, Arthur 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
PENGELLY, Dayne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
MCBROOM, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
MANSY, Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
LEHMBECK, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
BARNHOUSE, Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
PURSER, Daxton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 140 102 37 1  . 9 9 3 6 4 1  . 8 0 0 1 0

Opponents 131 102 25 4  . 9 6 9 3 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0


